AWARDED WIND POWER PROJECTS as of 28 FEBRUARY 2025

Luzon

REGION

PROVINCE

Kalinga

Abra

llocos Norte

MUNICIPALITY/CITY

Tineg and Lacub

Bangui

Bangui and Dumalneg

Burgos

Burgos, Pasuquin

Pagudpud

Pasuquin

Pasuquin and Burgos

PROJECT NAME

Abra-Kalinga Wind Power Project

Abra Wind Power Project B3

Bangui Bay Wind Power Plant

Bangui 2 Wind Power Project

Burgos Wind Power Project

Burgos 4 Wind Power Project

Bayog - Buduan Wind Power Project

llocos Wind Power Project

Caparispisan Wind Power Project

Balaoi and Caunayan Wind Power Project

Pagudpud Wind Power Project

Caparispisan Il Wind Power Project

Pagudpud I.N. Wind Power Project

Pasuquin Wind Power Project

llocos Norte Wind Power Project

Pasuquin Wind Power Project

COMPANY NAME

JBD Water Power Inc.

Beyond Renewable Energy Corporation

NorthWind Power Development Corporation

Luzon Cleanergy Generation, Inc.

EDC Burgos Wind Power Corporation

Energy Development Corporation

GigaWind3, Inc.

Energy Development Corporation

North Luzon Renewable Energy Corporation

Bayog Wind Power Corp.

EDC Pagudpud Wind Power Corporation

Amihan Renewable Energy Corp.

PacificWind Renewables Corp.

Energy Development Corporation

Basic Energy Corporation

PacificWind Renewables Corp.

STAGE OF CONTRACT

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Commercial Operation

Pre-Development

Commercial Operation

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Commercial Operation

Development

Development

Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

POTENTIAL
CAPACITY (MW)

200.00

160.00

132.00

100.00

240.50

144.00

160.00

84.00

70.00

120.00

90.00

90.00

100.00

INSTALLED CAPACITY
(Mw)

51.9

150

81









Luzon

IV-A

Nueva Ecija

Bulacan

Aurora

Zambales and Bataan

Bataan and Zambales

Bulacan and Nueva Ecija

Tarlac and Zambales

Nueva Ecija and Pangasinan

Laguna

Carranglan, Pantabangan, and San Jose
City

Laur and Palayan City

Laur, Gabaldon, and General Tinio

Pantabangan

Nueva Ecija 1 Wind Power Project

Palayan-Laur Wind Power Project

East Ecija Wind Power Project

Pantabangan Wind Power Project

Rizal, and

Rizal and Bongabon

San Jose City, Carranglan, and
Pantabangan

San Jose City, Lupao and Carranglan

Dofia Remedios
Trinidad

Doiia Remedios, Trinidad

Dinalupihan and Hermosa; Subic

Dingalan; Dofia Remedios Trinidad; and
Palayan City, Laur, General Tinio, and
Gabaldon

San Jose and Mayantoc; Masinloc and
Palauig.

San Nicolas, Tayug and Natividad,

Pangasinan; Santa Fe, Nueva
Vizcaya; and Carranglan, Nueva Ecija

Paete and Kalayaan

Pagsanjan, Lumban, Kalayaan, Cavinti
and Luisiana

Par 1 Wind Power Project

Bongabon Wind Power Project

Nueva Ecija Wind Power Project

San Jose Wind Power Project

Bulacan 1 Wind Power Project

Bulacan 2 Wind Power Project

First Gen Visayas Energy Inc.

First Gen Visayas Energy Inc.

Gigasol4, Inc.

Freya Renewables Inc.

GigaWind2, Inc.

Earth Sol Energy Corp.

First Gen Visayas Energy Inc.

CI NMF (PH) Corp.

CleanTech Renewable Energy 50 Corp.

CleanTech Renewable Energy 50 Corp.

Dofia Remedios Trinidad Bulacan Wind Farm Project Apolaki Three Inc.

Aurora Offshore Wind Power Project

Zambales 2 Wind Power Project

Bataan-Zambales CW Wind Power Project

Ombra Wind Power Project

Mayantoc Wind Project

San Nicolas Wind Power Project

Laguna 1 Onshore Wind Power Project

Pagsanjan Wind Project

Galea Offshore Wind Corp.

Citicore Wind Cagayan, Inc.

Citicore Wind Zambales 1 Inc.

Ombra Wind Energy Corp.

Envision Energy Philippines Corporation

San Nicolas Wind Corp.

Energy Development Corporation

Envision Energy Philippines Corporation

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

100.00

100.00

420.00

156.25

150.00

84.50

100.00

300.00

187.20

237.60

200.00

600.00

510.00

100.00

312.50

200.00

200.00

36.00

200.00















Luzon

IV-B

Occidental Mindoro

Palawan

Romblon

Occidental Mindoro and Oriental
Mindoro

Occidental Mindoro & Antique

Albay

Camarines Norte

Camarines Sur

Bataraza

El Nido, Palawan

San Vicente

San Vicente, Palawan

Taytay

Romblon

Baco, San Teodoro, Puerto Galera,

Oriental Mindoro and Abra de llog,
Occidental Mindoro

Rizal and San Jose; and Bulalacao,
Mansalay and Bongabong

Guinobatan and Ligao City

Capalonga and Jose Panganiban

Libmanan

Mercedes

N.A.

Baao, Iriga City, Ocampo, and Bula

Lubang and Looc Island Wind Power Project

Bataraza Wind Power Project

El Nido Wind Power Project

San Vicente Wind Power Project

San Vicente Wind Power Project

Taytay Wind Power Project

Romblon Wind Power Project

Abra de llog Wind Power Project

Mindoro Wind Power Project

Mindoro Offshore Wind Power Project

Albay Wind Power Project

Camarines Norte Wind Power Project

Capalonga-Jose Panganiban Offshore Wind Power
Project

Camarines Sur Wind Power Project

Mercedes Offshore Wind Farm

Capalonga Offshore Wind Farm

Basiad Bay Offshore Wind Power Project

Capalonga Offshore Wind Power Project

Baao Wind Energy Project

ACX3 Capital Holdings Inc.

TOTALPower, Inc.

King Energy Generation Inc.

PetroGreen Energy Corporation

King Energy Generation Inc.

King Energy Generation Inc.

Romblon Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Mainstream Renewable Power Philippines Corporation

Echo Wind Power Corp.

Vortex Offshore Wind Corp.

Pacific Impact Energy Corp.

Mirus Wind Energy Corp.

Energy Oasis Generation Corp.

Cor Energy Di

Airstream Renewables Corp.

Airstream Renewables Corp.

Vortex Offshore Wind Corp.

Energy Oasis Generation Corp.

The Blue Circle Philippines Cebu Corp.

Inc.

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

800.00

20.00

30.00

8.00

30.00

30.00

0.90

700.00

500.00

1,000.00

99.00

250.00

450.00

50.00

100.00

100.00

600.00

400.00

210.80






Luzon

1&1

| & CAR

& IV-A

IV-A&V

IV-A & IV-B

Sorsogon

Camarines Norte and Camarines
Sur

llocos Norte and Cagayan

llocos Sur and Abra

Abra and llocos Norte

llocos Norte, Abra, and Apayao

llocs Norte and Abra

Bataan and Cavite

Bataan, Cavite, and Batangas

Quezon and Camarines Norte

Quezon, Camarines Sur and
Camarines Norte

Quezon; Camarines Norte;
Camarines Sur

Quezon and Masbate

Narvacan, Santa, and Bantay; San
Quintin and Langiden

Nueva Era; Danglas, Langayan and
Tineg

N.A.

Del Gallego and Ragay, Camarines Sur
and Tagkawayan, Quezon

Guinayangan and Tagkawayan; Santa
Elena and Labo

Labo, Camarines Norte; Tagkawayan,
Quezon; Del Gallego and Ragay,
Camarines Sur

Occidental Mindoro and Batangas -

Batangas and Occidental Mindoro -

Offshore Wind Luzon E-1Wind Power Project

San Miguel Bay Offshore Wind Power Project

Claveria Offshore Wind Farm

Pagudpud-Sta.Praxedes-Claveria Wind Power
Project

llocos Sur Wind Power Project

Fortune Ill Wind Power Project

llocos Norte Abra Apayaw Wind Power Project B2

llocos Norte - Abra Wind Power Project B1

Frontera Bay Wind Power Project

Manila Bay Wind Power Project

Frontera Il Wind Power Project

Mariveles Offshore Wind Farm

Mt. Labo Wind Power Project 1

Quezon-Camarines Norte Wind Power Project

Bicol Wind Power Project

Mt. Labo Wind Power Project 2

Bondoc Wind Power Project

Northern Mindoro Offshore Wind Power Project

NOM FL1 Offshore Wind Project

Fuego Renewable Energy Corp.

CI NMF (PH) Corp.

Dombhain Earth Corp.

Citicore Renewable Energy Corporation

TOTALPower, Inc.

Fortune Renewable Energy Corporation

Beyond Renewable Energy Corporation

Beyond Renewable Energy Corporation

Ivisan Windkraft Corporation

GigaWind5, Inc.

Gumaca Windkraft Corporation

Dombhain Earth Corp.

Pan Pacific Power Phils. Corp.

Arcana Wind Energy Corp.

Exa Wind Energy Corp.

Pan Pacific Power Phils. Corp.

Bondoc Wind Corp.

BuhaWind Energy Nothern Mindoro Corporation

Vind Energy Corp.

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

555.00

1,000.00

1,600.00

440.00

100.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

450.00

1,248.00

600.00

1,500.00

200.00

400.00

500.00

100.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

3,038.00












Visayas

vi

vil

Guimaras & Negros Occidental

Negros Oriental

Bohol

Cebu

Bais City, Mabinay and Manjuyod

Bais, Bayawan, Tanjay, Pamplona

Dauin and Zamboanguita

Guihulngan City

Mabinay, Ayungon, Bindoy and
Manjuyod

N.A.

Anda, Candijay and Guildulman

Garcia Hernandez and Valencia

Garcia Hernandez, Sierra Bullones and
Jagna

San Isidro, Catigbian, and Balilihan

Ubay and San Miguel

Alegria, Badian, Alcoy, and Dalaguete,
Cebu

Badian, and Dalaguete, Cebu

Catmon, Carmen, Danao City, and
Tuburan

and

Oslob

Malabuyoc, Alegria, Ginatilan, Oslob,
and Boljoon, Cebu

Oslob

West Panay Gulf Wind Power Project

Bais Wind Project

Tanjay Wind Power Project

Negros Oriental Onshore and Offshore Wind Power

Project

Guihulngan Wind Project

Mabinay Wind Power Project

Dumaguete Offshore Wind Farm

Tambobo Bay Wind Energy Project

Bohol 2 Anda Wind Power Project

Valencia Wind Power Project

Bohol Wind Power Project

Bohol 1 Wind Power Project

Bohol Wind Power Project

Alegria Wind Power Project

Kandungaw Wind Power Project

Carmen Wind Power Project

Ginatilan Wind Power Project

Malabuyoc Wind Power Project

Coro Oslob Onshore Wind Power Project

NOVA Energy Corporation

Envision Energy Philippines Corporation

Inner Channel Wind Power Corporation

TOTALPower, Inc.

Envision Energy Philippines Corporation

PacificWind Renewables Corp.

Airstream Renewables Corp.

CleanTech Global Renewables, Inc.

Blue Haven Windkraft Corporation

Stark Wind Energy Corp.

Southphil Renewable Energy Corporation

First Gen Visayas Energy Inc.

First Gen Visayas Energy Inc.

MC Project Solutions Inc.

MC Project Solutions Inc.

Spark Grid Corporation

Tech Energie Reserves, Inc.

Tech Energie Reserves, Inc.

Coro Clean Energy Philippines Inc.

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

880.00

150.00

45.00

3,400.00

200.00

76.00

100.00

922.00

50.00

200.00

51.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

88.00

100.00

100.00

100.00



Visayas vi

Vi

VI& Vil

Visayas Total

Mindanao X

Cebu

Leyte

Northern Samar

Northern Samar and Samar

Southern Leyte

Negros Occidental and Negros
Oriental

Zamboanga Sibugay

Zambaonga Del Norte

Camiguin

Lanao del Norte

Oslob, Boljoon, Ginatilan and Samboan

Ronda, Alcantara, Moalboal, Argao.
Dalaguete, Alcoy, Boljoon and Badian

Sibonga, Barili, and Dumanjug

City of Baybay and Inopacan

Leyte and Capoocan

Sogod, Libagon, Saint Bernard,
Hinunangan, and Silago

Lavezares, Rosario, Victoria and Allen

San Isidro

San Isidro: Calbayog City

San Francisco, Liloan, San Ricardo and

Pintuyan

City of Himamaylan and Binalbagan; La
Libertad, Jimalalud, Tayasan, and
Ayungon

Kabankalan City; Ayungon

Siay

Katipunan and Pres. Manuel A. Roxas,
Zamboanga Del Norte

Guinsiliban, Sagay, and Mahinog

Kauswagan, Poona Piagapo, and Munai

Matungao and Balaoi

Coro Oslob Onshore Wind Power Project 128

Cebu Wind Energy Project

Sibonga Wind Farm Project

Leyte 4 Wind Power Project

Leyte Wind Project

Leyte 5 Wind Power Project

Lavezares Wind Project

San Isidro Wind Power Project

Samar Norte Offshore Wind Power Project

Gemini Wind Power Project

Panaon Wind Power Project

Negros Wind Power Project

Kabankalan Wind Power Project

Siay Wind Power Project

Katipunan Wind Power Project

Camiguin Onshore Wind Power Project

Kauswagan Wind Power Project

Lanao del Norte Wind Power Project

Coro Philippines Project 128 Inc.,

Philippine New Energy D

Apolaki One Inc.

PacificWind Renewables Corp.

Envision Energy Philippines Corporation

PacificWind Renewables Corp.

Envision Energy Philippines Corporation

Lihangin Wind Energy Corp.

CI NMF (PH) Corp.

Gemini Wind Energy Corp.

Mainstream Renewable Power Philippines Corporation

First Gen Visayas Energy Inc.

First Gen Visayas Energy Inc.

First Gen Visayas Energy Inc.

First Gen Visayas Energy Inc.

Freya Renewables Inc.

First Gen Visayas Energy Inc.

First Gen Visayas Energy Inc.

Inc.

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

96.00

500.00

50.00

100.00

200.00

140.00

200.00

206.25

650.00

304.00

340.00

100.00

100.00

29,707.51

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

920



Mindanao

Mindanao Total

Grand Total

X

Bukidnon

Misamis Oriental

Misamis Oriental & Agusan del
Norte

Agusan del Norte and Surigao del
Norte

Surigao del Norte

Agusan del Norte

Malaybalay City, Cabanglasan, and San
Fernando

Balingoan, Claveria, Salay,
Sugbongcogon, Kinoguitan, Talisayan,
and Medina

Magsaysay, Misamis Oriental and
Carmen, Agusan del
Norte

Malimono and Mainit; Jabonga

Surigao City, San Francisco, Malimono,
Sison, Placer and Mainit

Butuan City

Jabonga

Bukidnon Wind Power Project

Misor Wind Power Project

Magsaysay-Carmen Wind Power Project

Lake Mainit Wind Power Project

Caraga Wind Power Project Phase 1

Butuan 1 Wind Power Project

Caraga Wind Power Project Phase 2

Northmin Renewables Corp.

Northmin Renewables Corp.

First Gen Visayas Energy Inc.

UPC Mindanao Wind Power Corp.

Caraga Wind Energy Corp.

First Gen Visayas Energy Inc.

Caraga Wind Energy Corp.

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

Pre-Development

136.00

200.00

100.00

200.00

36.00

100.00

36.00

1,308.00

100,825.47




